m DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

DeKalb County Contract Repewal Request Form

GEORGIA

User Department: PW - Sanitation From:

ITB No.: 18-101037 Title: Herbicide and Growth Regulator (Annual Contract with 2
Options to Renew)

Effective Date: February 26, 2020 Expiration Date: February 25,2021

Contract APPROVED Amount: $666,158.17 Number of Renewals to Date: 1

Amount Released: $326,163.31

| Contractor(s) | Contract No. | Agrees to Extend |
DeAngelo Brothers, Inc. (DBI) 1148695
User Department Recommendation: Renew x Bid 0O

Funding for Renewal Term:_$226,327.64
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General [ ] Enterprise [ ] 3 Digit Fund Code _272 — Unincorporated - Beautification_
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):
Award Amount(s):
Vendor 1: _DBI/$226,327.64 Vendor 2:
Name/Amount Name/Amount
Vendor 3: Vendor 4:
Name/Amount Name/Amount
Justification:

PW — Sanitation/Beautification would like to request for 2nd contract renewal until February 28, 2022. This contract
consists of providing 4 rounds of herbicide and growth regulator application on 62 county locations, every 6 weeks, from
February 2021 through November 2021.

DBI: $56,581.91 x 4 rounds = $226,327.64

%%Wcﬂw% //20/2/

artmen\t‘]j;"ector Signature Date

Rev. 10/4/17



m DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

DeKalb Countv Contract Renewal Request Form

FordJsecby: Rurchasing and Contracting: Approve [X Deny [l

Additional Comments:

Cathryn Horner 2/5/21

Purchasiﬁ and Contracting Signature Date

Rev. 10/4/17



IN-HOUSE MOWING & HERBICIDE SERVICES

SCHEDULE 2020

DEANGELO BROTHERS, Inc. (62 LOCATIONS)

Item . Road
Locations . Cost
No. Mileage
GROUP I
1 Adcox Road 0.05 $12.60
2 Boring Road 1.50 $378.25
5 Flakes Mill Road 8.30 $2,093.01
6 Gus Place 0.5 $126.09
11 Lumby Drive 0.5 $126.09
15 Martins Crossing Road (include medians) 3.18 $801.60
17 N.Hairston Road (include medians) 8.04 $2,027.45
21 S.Hairston Road (include medians) 16.74 $4,221.33
Snapfinger Woods Dr. (this is the 1st section of
Snapfinger Woods Dr. bet. Snapfinger Rd. to
23 Wesley Chapel Rd.) - include medians 1.5 $378.26
Snapfinger Wocods Dr. (this is the 2nd section of
Snapfinger Woods Dr. bet. E. Wesley Chapel fo
24 DeKalb Medical Pkwy) - include medians 6.78 $1,709.71
Snapfinger Road (Bet. Wesley Chapel Rd. to Flat
Shoals
25 Pkwy) - include medians 8.50 $1,639.11
New Snapfinger Woods Dr,
{Bet. Wesley Chapel Rd. to E. Wesley Chapel
26 Way) 0.25 $63.04
28 Veracruz Road 0.50 $126.09
30 Wesley Chapel Road (include medians) 7.66 $1,831.62
57 Thompsen Circle 0.5 $126.09
GROUP I
3 Dekalb Medical Pkwy 2.74 $690.95
4 Fairington Pkwy (include medians) 6.60 $1,664.32
7 Hillandale Road 1.14 $287 .47
3 J.W. Williams Lane 1.25 $315.21
10 Lithonia Ind. Blvd (include medians) 4.80 $1,235.63
13 Marbut Road 7.32 $1,845.88
14 Marshall Blvd 0.74 $186.61
16 Miller Road 5.36 $1,351.63
18 Ottawa Drive 0.90 $226.85
19 Phillips Road 1.72 $433.73
20 Phillips Bradley Road 1.32 $332.86




ftem Locations Road Cost
No. Mileage
29 Wellborn Road 422 $1,064.16
45 Hillvale Road 1 $252.17
GROUP HI
9 Katie Kerr Drive 1.56 $393.39
22 S.Indian Creek Road 5.96 $1,502.93
31 Austin Drive 3.2 $806.94
33 Clifton Church Road 8.02 $2,022.40
34 Clifton Church Spring Road 5.36 $1,351.63
35 Columbia Drive 7.40 $1,866.06
36 Corey Blvd 2 $504.34
38 Flat Shoals Road 8.84 $2,229.18
39 Glenwood Parkway 1.5 $378.26
40 Glenwood Road 5 $1,260.85
41 Gresham Road 2.96 $746.42
44 HF Shephard Drive 1.5 $378.26
47 Lloyd Road 6.62 $1,669,37
48 McAfee Road 3.08 $776.68
50 N. Decatur Road 0.5 $126.09
51 Northern Avenue 2.5 $630.43
52 Peachcrest Road 2.3 $579.99
53 Rainbow Circle 0.42 $105.91
54 Rainbow Drive 3.48 $877.55
55 Second Avenue 572 $1,442.41
58 Tilson Circle 3.88 $978.42
59 Tilson Road 1 $252.17
GROUP |V
Church Street (Scottdale area bet.
32 N. Clarendon Ave. to N. Decatur Rd.) 0.5 $126.09
37 Evans Road 3.24 $817.03
42 Henderson Mill Road 6.3 $1,588.67
43 Henderson Road 3.9 $983.46
49 Midvale Road 0.75 $1890.13
60 Whites Mill Road 3.78 $953.20
GROUP V
12 Mall Pkwy 4.96 $1,250.76
27 Turner Hill {include medians) 1.50 $378.26
46 Holt Road 2.14 $539.64
56 Shamrock Road 3 $756.51
61 Panola Road 410 $1,033.90
62 Young Road 57 $1,437.37
TOTAL 224.38 | $56,581.91




